8/20/0 Z FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC

10/20008 DRec 1207PTO 20 AUD 2002

U. 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102245310

M&G-10921.137USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ARKRAY, INC. UCHIGAKI, Takatoshi (August 2, 2002) 57, Nishiaketa-cho FUKUOKA, Takao (August 2, 2002) Higashikujo, Minami-ku KUSAKA, Yasuhide (August 2, 2002) Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8045 HAMAMOTO, Katsumi (August 8, 2002) JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: see above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: see above A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Douglas P. Mueller Enclosed Name: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas P. Mueller August 20, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Box Assignments** Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington. D.C. 20503.

> PATENT REEL: 013354 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

ARKRAY, Inc. 57, Nishiaketa-cho, Higashikujo, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8045 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

and possessions in and to ins invention relatin	g 10
SENSOR CARTRIDGE, SENSOR FEEDER, AN	ND MEASURING INSTRUMENT
as set forth in his United States Patent Application [X] executed concurrently herewith [] serial No.	
Tuchigahi date August 2, 2002 Name: Takatoshi Uchigaki	Jakao Takuoka date August 2, 2002 Name: Takao Fukuoka
. 951 11 1/	Katsumi Hamamoto date August 8, 2002 Name: Katsumi Hamamoto
date	date
Name:	Name:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT RECORDED: 08/20/2002 REEL: 013354 FRAME: 0798